PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT8336073

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM V FOWLER	12/18/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERDE ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	12900 WHITEWATER DR #200	
City:	MINNETONKA	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55343	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17840889

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 15072599826

Email: rwelsh@winthrop.com Correspondent Name: RICHARD JOHN WELSH Address Line 1: 225 SOUTH 6TH ST

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19039.51.5.USC1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD JOHN WELSH	
SIGNATURE:	/RICHARD JOHN WELSH/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=William Fowler Assignment signed#page1.tif source=William Fowler Assignment signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 065896 FRAME: 0287 508288884

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment Agreement is made between William V Fowler, residing at 4925 Nokomis Avenue, Minneapolis, MN 55417, and a citizen of United States of America ("Assignor") and Verde Environmental Technologies, Inc. a private limited company having a place of business at 12900 Whitewater Dr #200, Minnetonka, MN 55343, United States of America ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has made certain new and useful inventions and certain improvements as described and set forth below;

Whereas, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest to said invention and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention entitled:

BLISTER PACK DISPOSAL SYSTEM

as described in the application for United States Patent Application No. 17/840,889, filed on June 15, 2022 executed by Assignee concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application; and hereby authorize and request that the Attorney(s) for Assignee to insert in this Assignment document the application number and filing date of said United States patent application when known and authorize the Attorney(s) for Assignee to append to this Assignment document application numbers and filing dates of any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, resulting from the filing of said United States patent application. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

Assignor does hereby agree that upon request and without further consideration, Assignor and its respective executors and legal representatives will communicate to Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign and deliver all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Inventor/Assignor: William V FOWLER		
Signature: William V Jouly	_Date:	12/18/23
The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assign	ment.	
Assignee: Verde Environmental Technologies, Inc.		
Signature: Many Devino	_Date:	12/18/2 3
Name: Nancy Devino		
Title: Chief Operating Offices		

27434726v1

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 065896 FRAME: 0289